11-08-2001



1 1	!	11-02-20	001				
11/2/	0/	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/	FM Mail Ropt Dt. #74		101895597		
Form PT (Rev. 03/ OMB No		RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET		TMENT OF COL		
<del></del>	ettings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	<u> </u>	
<del></del>	o the Honorable Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks:				of.	
1	e of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	•	• • •		
	Finova Capital Corporation		Name: Simpson Internal Address: 11545		•		
🖳	ndividual(s)	Association					
<u> </u>	Seneral Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address:N	•			
	corporation-State	•	City:B.C.	State:C	anada z <sub>ip: V:</sub>	2X 0Z5	
	Other		Individual(s) citiz	zenship			
ĺ			Association				
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🎾 No	General Partner				
3. Natur	e of conveyance:		ł	ship			
	Assignment	☐ Merger	1				
i	•	Change of Name	Corporation-Sta				
1 —	Security Agreement	<del></del>	Other If assignee is not domici		•		
,   –	Other		representative designation (Designations must be a	on is attached: 📮 '	Yes 🍱 No		
Executi	ion Date:September_17	.2001	Additional name(s) & add	iress( es) attached?	Yes A	10	
4. Applic	cation number(s) or registration	n number(s):					
Δ Tra	demark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Α. 116	demark / tppiloation / to.(5)	2,127,650 1,704,563, 2,188,096					
			tached 🗀 Yes 🕮	No			
		Additional number(s) at	6. Total number of an		<u></u>	- L	
5. Name	and address of party to who ling document should be mail	m correspondence ed:	registrations involv	ed:		3	
			ļ				
	Richard J. McKenna		7 Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$75		
Internal	Address: C/O Foley & Larc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$75					
		<b>∑</b> Enclosed					
			Authorized to	o be charged to	deposit accour	nt	
			C. Denesis assessment a	umher			
Street A	Address: 777 E. Wisconsin A	8. Deposit account number:					
Succes			06-1	447			
				"	عامصول بما يميان	a 000; 104)	
City: A	Milwaukee State:	WI Zip: <u>53202</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if pa	ying by deposit	account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
Toti	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and v of the original document.	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ect and any attac	hed copy is a	true	
Rich	nard J. McKenna	Wekar	/ / Warm	VIS	v. / ×	00/	
100	Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date		
		Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and docu	ment:			
/2001 LINUELLER 0000		documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	I LEGSWELKS' DOY VESIA	ents			
:481	40.00 OP	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231				
:482 15.00	CH 35.00 0P						

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0696** 

EXHIBIT 1

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having offices at 311 South Wacker Dr., Suite 4400 Chicago IL ("Assignor") is the current owner of the trademark registrations and all associated rights listed on the attached schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, SIMPSON POWER PRODUCTS. LTD., a Canadian Corporation having offices at 11545 Kingston St., Maple Ridge, B.C. Canada V2X 0Z5 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

SIMPSON POWER PRODUCTS. LTD.

BY: STENE WARSUTIS

Title: VICT PRESIDENT

Dated: 9-17-01

CHARLES RUTTEREJELI

President

Title:

-1-

001,1069563.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0697

**2**005

## SCHEDULE A

Trade/Service Name	Registration No.	Country or State	Registration or Filing  Date
SYNERGY INTERNATIONAL	Reg. # 2,127,650	USA	Registered 1/6/98
DMT	Reg. # 1,704,563	USA	Registered 8/4/92
SYNERGY INTERNATIONAL and Design	Reg. # 2,188,096	USA	Registered 9/8/98
DMT ·	Reg. # W13000016559	Wisconsin	Registered 7/6/83